



Order Sheet

**MAC No. 1034 of 2016**

The Oriental Insurance Company Ltd. **Versus** Smt. Duleshiya Bai

|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |  |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--|
|            |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |  |
| 11/08/2016 | <p>Shri J.A.Lohani, Advocate under the authority of<br/>Shri Raj Awasthi, counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>Heard.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents as per rules<br/>making it returnable in seven weeks.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>Pritinker Diwaker<br/>Judge</p> |  |