



2025:CGHC:16804

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

MAC No. 1034 of 2016

The Oriental Insurance Co. Ltd. **Versus** Smt. Duleshiya Bai

05.07.2024	<p>Mr. Raj Awasthi, Counsel for the appellant.</p> <p>None for respondents after repeated calls.</p> <p>As prayed, list this case after four weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) JUDGE</p> <p>Saurabh</p>