



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

MAC No. 1034 of 2016

The Oriental Insurance Company Ltd. **versus** Smt. Duleshiya Bai

Order on Board

26/09/2024	Shri Raj Awasthi, counsel for the appellant. Shri Amit Nayak appears on behalf of Shri Avinash Chand Sahu, counsel for respondent NO.1. Both the counsel seek and is granted time to argue the matter. As prayed by them, list it after 4 weeks. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Anjani	