

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****MAC No. 1034 of 2016**

The Oriental Insurance Company Ltd. **versus** Smt. Duleshiya Bai
and Others

Order Sheet

29/11/2024	<p>None for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Amit Nayak, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Avinash Chand Sahu, Advocate for respondent Nos.1 to 5.</p> <p>It is informed that Mr. Raj Awasthi, counsel for the appellant is on adjustment today, therefore, list this case for final hearing after three weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Prakash</p>